Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Christopher Dixon	06/10/2004
John Wayne Hartfiel	06/10/2004
Hien Minh Le	06/10/2004
Tung Nguyen Pham	06/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12032990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)760-3003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147603000

Email: kvertz@carrip.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory W. Carr

Address Line 1: 670 Founders Square

Address Line 2: 900 Jackson Street

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920040150US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory W. Carr

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 021943 FRAME: 0121

500720945

source=AUS920040150US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021943 FRAME: 0122

OATH & ASSIGNMENT

1. The undersigned,

Robert Christopher Dixon 5724 Tahoma Place Austin, Texas, 78759-5595, U.S.A. Citizen of Australia

John Wayne Hartfiel 13312 Council Bluff Drive Austin, Texas, 78727, U.S.A. Citizen of the United States

Hien Minh Le
1102 Holly Brook Cove
Cedar Park, Texas, 78613, U.S.A.
Citizen of the Australia US Was Le

Tung Nguyen Pham 1004 Tallow Trail Cedar Park, Texas, 78613, U.S.A. Citizen of the Vietnam

hereby undertake that the invention/new utility entitled MULTI-CHIP DIGITAL SYSTEM SIGNAL IDENTIFICATION METHOD AND APPARATUS was truly invented by me/us. The undersigned acknowledge that willful false statements are punishable by laws.

2. The undersigned hereby assign all my rights and interests regarding the invention/new utility model/new design as far as the Republic of China is concerned to INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION (hereinafter called "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, USA and located at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, USA and do hereby declare that the Assignee is entitled to applying for and obtaining patent rights on the invention/new utility model/new design in its own name in the Republic of China.

Signature

Robert Christopher Dixon

Robert Christopher Dixon

John Wayne Hartfiel

Alman Hattel

Ture 10th 2004

Tung Nguyen/Pham

Tare 10 2004

Tung Nguyen/Pham

PATENT REEL: 021943 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 12/04/2008